LEIS OIL SERVICES

1410 150th Rd. = Yates Center, Kansas 66783 « (620) 212-0752

Operator License #: 30345

API #: 15-001-31081-00-00

Operator: Piqua Petro, Inc.

Lease: Shannon

Address: 1331 Xylan Rd, Piqua, KS 66761

Well #: 13-14

Phone: (620) 433-0099

Spud Date: 5-19-14 Completed: 5-20-14

Contractor License: 34036 Location: NW-NW-NE-NW  of 14-25-17E
T.D.: 878 T.D. of Pipe: 876 Size: 2.875" 165 Feet From North
Surface Pipe Size: 7" Depth: 22’ 1450 Feet From West
Kind of Well: Oil County: Allen
LOG
Thickness Strata From To Thickness Strata From To
3 Soil and Clay 0 3 4 Shale 772 776
12 Lime 3 15 3 Black Shale 776 779
131 Shale 15 146 2 Shale 779 781
21 Lime 146 167 4 Lime 781 785
7 Shale 167 174 24 Shale 785 809
53 Lime 174 227 1 Lime 809 810
8 Shale 227 235 12 Oil Sand 810 822
2 Lime 235 237 56 Shale 822 878
36 Shale 237 273
11 Lime 273 284
15 Shale 284 299
71 Lime 299 370
6 Shale/Black Shale 370 376
28 Lime 376 404
5 Shale/Black Shale 404 409 T.D. of Pipe 876
31 _ Lime 409 440 T.D. 878
174 Shale 440 614
11 Lime 614 625
67 Shale 625 692
5 Lime 692 697
3 Shale 697 700
19 Lime 700 719
6 Shale 719 725
4 Lime 725 729
2 Black Shale 729 731
21 Shale 731 752
5 Lime 752 757
7 Shale 757 764
8 Lime 764 772




Invoice

Leis Qil Services, LLC
1410 150th Rd T e
Yates Center, KS 66783
6/1/2014 1026
Bill To
Piqua Petro, Inc.
1331 Xylan Rd
Piqua, KS 66761
P.O. No. Terms Project
Due on receipt
Quantity Description Rate Amount
1 | Drill Pit 100.00 100.00
8 | Cement for Surface 11.60 92.80
1,238 | Drilling Diebolt 6-14 6.25 71,737.50
1 | Mississippi Bit Charge 600.00 600.00
1 | Drill Pit 100.00 100.00
8 | Cement for Surface 11.60 92.80
878 | Drilling Shannon 13-14 6.25 3,487.50
/ 1| Drill Pit 100.00 100.00
e Cﬁ' ement for Surface 11.60 92.80
874 Drilling Shannon 12-14 6.25 5,46250
1 | Drill Pit 100.00 100.00
8 | Cement for Surface 11.60 92.80
879 | Drilling Shannon 14-14 6.25 5,493.75
1 | Drill Pit 100.00 100.00
8 | Cement for Surface 11.60 92.80
865 | Shannon 15-14 6.25 5,406.25
1 | Drill Pit 100.00 100.00
8 | Cement for Surface 11.60 92.80
1,222 | Diebolt 7-14 6.25 7,637.50
1 | Mississippi Bit Charge 600.00 600.00
1 | Drill Pit . 100.00 100.00
8 | Cement for Surface 11.60 92.80
3 | Making crossing through stream on Diebolt (3hours) 45.00 135.00
Total $39,909.60
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